RESOLUTION 2000 - 99

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE NASSAU COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has reviewed the Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan (CEMP), including the attachments; and

WHEREAS, the required agency of the State of Florida has found the Plan to be in compliance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22nd day of May, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, adopts the Nassau County Comprehensive Emergency Management Plan (CEMP). The adopted CEMP has a Table of Contents dated March, 1999, and the Basic Plan cover sheet has a date of May 19, 2000.
- 2. The CEMP may be amended, and any amendments shall be adopted by Resolution.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NIČK Ď. DEOŇAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J/M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

h/res/cemp-adopt-52200